

7 March 2025

## **Extended \$4M License Agreement with Radian Arc**

Activeport Group Ltd ("Activeport" or "Company") (ASX: ATV), refers to the \$4M license agreement with Radian Arc Limited ("Radian Arc"), announced on 14 November 2024, which required that the net funds be payable in cash to Activeport by 28 February 2025. Radian Arc and Activeport have now signed an agreement to extend the date for the payment of the net funds to 30 June 2025.

Radian Arc is engaged in its Series C funding round, which although later than anticipated, has made significant progress toward completion.

Activeport has been a strategic technology vendor to Radian Arc since inception. We continue to support Radian Arc in delivering cloud gaming to more than 80 telecommunication companies globally.

## **About Activeport**

Activeport (ASX:ATV) is an Australian company delivering network automation software solutions, tailored to the global telecommunications and information technology sectors. Activeport are leaders in network automation and orchestration, meeting the rising demand for efficient IT infrastructure during global digital transformation. Our advanced software solutions reduce complexity, lower costs, and enhance network performance, tapping into a significant market opportunity.

For more information, please visit **www.activeport.com.au** 

**Investor relations** 

Media relations

Activeport Group Ltd Investor.relations@activeport.com.au

Lisa Jones, Activeport Group lisa.jones@activeport.com.au

## **Activeport Group Ltd**

Level 28, 140 St Georges Terrace, Perth WA 6000

ABN: 24 636 569 634

This announcement has been authorised for release by the Board of Activeport Group Ltd.